

MACC 18/20 (CIS 18/20)

Order dated 07.08.2025

Today is fixed for PH as last chance.

No witness is produced by the petitioner on last chance.

Ld counsel for the Petitioner is present.

One application is filed by the petitioner praying for time since he is outside for medical treatment. No documents are filed in support of the prayer.

No steps taken by the OP.

Issue show cause.

Fixing 10.11.2025 for filing show cause.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.