

MACC 18/20 (CIS 18/20)

Order dated 10.11.2025

Today is fixed for filing show cause

No show cause file by the petitioner. One application filed by the Ld advocate for the petitioner praying for time to file show cause. Copy not supplied to the OP.

OP No. 3 filed legal appearance.

On perusing record it appears that the petitioner took several opportunities to adduce evidence but failed to produce any witness. Thus, show cause was issued upon the petitioner.

Considering above aspect, one last opportunity is allowed to the petitioner to file show cause.

Fixing 13.01.2026 for filing show cause by the petitioner as last chance.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.